SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).29694/2018

PRIYA RANJAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-08-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv. (Mentioned by) Mr.Ankit Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List in the next week before an appropriate Bench, as per roster, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(<u>Ch</u>etan Kumar) AR-cum-PS (H.S.Parasher) Assistant Registrar