## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2018 in COT No. 49/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

DR. APARANTA CHANDRA & ORS.

ITEM NO.13 + 59

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.1116/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5604/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 11-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnamohan K. Menon, AOR

Mr. Dania Nayyar, Adv. Mr. Thyagarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

List these matters along with Writ Petition(C) No.376 of 2018.

(ARJUN BISHT) **COURT MASTER (SH)** 

(KAILASH CHANDER) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR