## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 376/2018

ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL SUPER SPECIALITY ASPIRANTS AND RESIDENTS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 1116/2019 AND SLP(C) NO. 10/2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER. )

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 946/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 10/2019 (XVI)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 95/2019)

SLP(C) No. 1116/2019 (XVI)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 5604/2019)

SLP(C) No. 2387/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 25-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

Mr. D. Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. A. Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. R. Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Santosh S. Rebella, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## IN SLP(C) No. 1116/2019

An application has been filed by the petitioner seeking permission to delete the names of respondent Nos. 17 to 110 except respondent Nos. 71 & 77, which as informed to this Court, are represented by the counsel in the connected appeal, from the array of parties, which according to him are the proforma respondents against whom no relief have been claimed by him.

None is present to oppose the application, application is allowed. The names of the above said respondents stands deleted at the risk of the petitioners. Let amended Cause title, if not already filed, be filed within two weeks.. Office to proceed.

## IN SLP(C) No. 10/2019

An application has been filed by the petitioner seeking permission to delete the names of respondent Nos. 5, 18 to 123 except respondent Nos. 60 & 66, which as informed to this Court, are represented by counsel in the connected appeal, from the array of parties, which according to him are the proforma respondents against whom no relief have been claimed by him.

None is present to oppose the application, application is allowed. The names of the above said respondents stands deleted at the risk of the petitioners. Let amended Cause title, if not already filed, be filed within two weeks. Office to proceed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER