ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 376/2018

ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL SUPER SPECIALITY ASPIRANTS AND RESIDENTS & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) No. 002387/2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2387/2019 (XVI)

(I.A.NO. 43300 OF 2019 – Application for deletion of respondent Nos. 17 to 110)

Date: 22-04-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Krishnamohan K., AOR Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Mr. Giri Antony, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv. For Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Runamoni Bhuyana, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.

For PLR Chamber & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the names of respondent Nos. 17 to 110 (except respondent Nos. 71 and 77) shall stand deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

The application is, accordingly, allowed.

Let the amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR