

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).376/2018

**ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL SUPER SPECIALITY
 ASPIRANTS AND RESIDENTS & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions and for exemption
 from filing O.T.)

WITH W.P.(C) No.946/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No.2387/2019 (XVI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No.1116/2019 (XVI)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 5604/2019)

SLP(C) No.10/2019 (XVI)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 95/2019)

SLP(C) No.10007/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64477/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63732/2019-PERMISSION TO
 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.
 For Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
 Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Thyagarajan, Adv.
 Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR
 Mr. Praful Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
 Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.
 Ms. Runamoni Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
 Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv./AAG
 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
 For Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
 Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Salvador Rebello, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
 Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.

Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
For M/s PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Runamoni Bhuyan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters except the special leave petition being
SLP(C) No.10007/2019, after the ensuing summer vacation, 2019.

SLP(C) No.10007/2019

Issue notice returnable before a Vacation Bench in the first
week of ensuing summer vacation, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR