SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19100/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2018 in MAT No. 2076/2017 14-09-2018 in MAT No. 380/2018 14-09-2018 in COT No. 49/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

DR. CHEEMA PRIYA VIJAY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98294/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98296/2019-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.98295/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-07-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Delay condoned.

List on 11.07.2019 along with W.P. (Civil) No.376 of 2018.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER